
Page 1 of 2 
 

 

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SHEIKHPURA, 
PATNA-14. 

(A Super specialty Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Bihar) 
Tel.: 0612 – 2297631, 2297099, Fax: 0612 – 2297225, Website: 

www.igims.org 
Notice Inviting Tender 

E-tendering mode only on website- www.eproc.bihar.gov.in ) 
E-Tender Notice  No  23 /2018-2019/Bio Medical Equipt /IGIMS/Store 

 

01 Name & address of advertiser: : Director, IGIMS, Sheikhpura, Patna -14 
P.O.-B.V. College, Patna 800014 

 
0.2 

 
Date of issue of e- tender notice. 

 
: 

 
 20 / 07 /2018 

 
0.3 

 
Period for download of tender document 

 
: 

 
From 23 / 07  /2018 to  16/ 08 /2018 up to 
12.00 hours through above website 

 
0.4 

 
Date, Time & Place of pre bid meeting: 

 
: 

 
 31/07/2018 at 11.00 Noon at IGIMS 
Conference hall, Patna.    

 
0.5 Last date & Time for uploading tender: :   16 / 8  /2018  upto 17.00 Hours 

 
0.6 

 
Last date, time and place for submission 
of Technical bid by   Speed/Registered post/ 
Courier only 

 
: 

 
17/08/2018 upto 11.00 Hours, at Director 
IGIMS,-  Patna-800014.  P/O-. B. V. College 
Patna 

 
0.7 

 
Date, Time and Place of  opening of Techno 
Commercial bid 

 
: 

 
 17/ 08 /2018 at 15.00 hours on 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

 
0.8 

 
Date, Time and Place of opening of price bid 

 
: 

 
Date & Time will be communicated later 
Subsequent to approval of techno 
commercial bid Place: 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 
 

 

Sl. 
No 

Group Name of Equipment Cost of 
tender 
document 

Earnest 
money to be 
Deposited.   

  

Bid 
processing 
fees to  be 
paid on – 
line ( non- 
refundable 

in Rs.) 

Complet
ion  

period 

1 A: 
Radiology: 

 a:  DSA Digital 
Mamography 
 b    16 Slice C T Scane Machine 
 

Rs.2000 a:Rs.3,50,000 
b: Rs.7,00,000  

1180 8-12 
week 

2 B:  Urology a:  O T Table   
b:   Saline TURP with 
Electrocautery    

Rs.2000 
 

Rs. 1,00,000  
Rs.1,00,000 

 

1180 8-12 
week 

3 C: ENT 
  

a:Rate contract for supply of 
Implantable Hearing `Device 
b:CO2  Laser Set 
c: VNG with HIT 

Rs.2000 Rs.1,00,000  
each 

1180 8-12 
week 

    4 D:  RIO 
  

 a:Specular microscope   
b:Optical Bio meter 
c : C3  R Machine 
 
d :Noncontract tonometer 
e:Eye Bank Specular Microscope 

Rs.2000 Rs.25,000  
Rs.25,000 
Rs.25,000 
Rs.25,000 
Rs.25,000 

1180 8-12 
week 

http://www.igims.org/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/


Page 2 of 2 
 

5 E : 
Gastroent
erology  

a   Electrosurgical Unit 
 

Rs.2000 Rs.25,000 1180 8-12 
week 

6 F:TB& 
Chest 

 Flexible video Thoracoscope 
(TB &Chest) 

Rs.2000 Rs.2,00,000 1180 8-12 
week 

7 G:RCC Medical Physicist accessories 
Mould Room accessories  

Rs.2000 Rs.1,00,000 1180 8-12 
week 

8 H-Liver 
Transplant 
Unit . 

A: Warming Cabinet 
(b) Cardiac output Monitoring 
device (Flow track 4

th
 generation 

(c) Cerebral Oximeter 
 (d) Plasma Pheresis  
(e) Transjugular Liver Biopsy set 
 (f) UV Visible Spectrophotometer 
(g) UV Transilluminator 
(h)PCA pump 
(i) Blood fluid warmer 

Rs.2000 Rs.25,000 
Rs.25,000 
Rs.25,000 
Rs.25,000 
Rs.25,000 
Rs.25,000 
R.25,000 
Rs.25,000 
R.25,000 

 
1180 

 
8-12 
week 

9   I: Dentistry – 1.Dental Chairs- Complete set with 
Oil Free Air Compressor and Contra 
(Fibre Optic ) and Straight Hand 
pieces (02 each )  with inbuilt Scaler 
with 3 Tips and Light Cure Unit. Two 
Doctor’s Stool for each chair with 
adjustable back rest .2. Front 
Loading Autoclave with capacity of 
20Litres or more. 3. Dental 
Operating Microscope ( For 
Endodontic Use) with 5 Step 
Magnification 4. Cone Beam 
Computed Tomography Machine 
(CBCT) with 2 consoles (1 for image 
acquisition and 1 for image 
reconstruction) , DYCOM Printer and 
UPS and 1 Coloured Inkjet Printer 

 
 

Rs.2000 

 
 
Rs. 25,000 
Each  

 
 
1180 

 
 
8-12 
week 

9.0  For participation in the above e- tender process the bidders are required to get themselves Registered as 
per details given at www.eproc.bihar.gov.in so that the user ID, Password and  Digital signatures are issued 
to them and may please contacted  on 7542028164, 0612-2523006. 

        10.0  Detailed NIT can be seen on website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and on www.igims.org.  
 
 The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 
 

 
 
  

       
Prof.(Dr.) N R Biswas 

      Director, 
I.G.I.M.S. - Patna 

   

 

        

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/

